

Date: 16/04/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012188

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Subcutaneous insulin therapy', please see response below.

1. The total number of patients who were initiated with continuous subcutaneous insulin infusion therapy by your Adult Diabetes Service on insulin pumps manufactured and supplied by the following companies in the period January 2014 to December 2014

Medtronic - 5
Animas - 0
Ypsomed mylife Omnipod - 1
Roche - 0
Advanced Therapeutics - 0
Cellnovo - 0

There were 6 new pump starts (5 Medtronic, 1 Omnipod) from Jan 14 to Dec 14 as many patients wanted to wait for the launch of the new Roche pump.

2. The total number of patients who were initiated with continuous subcutaneous insulin infusion therapy by your Paediatric Diabetes Service on insulin pumps manufactured and supplied by the following companies in the period January 2014 to December 2014

Medtronic - 1 patient
Animas - 0
Ypsomed mylife Omnipod - 0
Roche- 5 patients
Advanced Therapeutics -0
Cellnovo - 0